
 
MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE 

 
 
 

The following document is provided by the 

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY 

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library 
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied 
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions) 

 
 



1 

2 

3 
4 
5 
6 

7 
8 
9 

L.D. 1226 

(Filing No. H-144 

STATE OF MAINE 
HODSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

113TH LEGISLATURE 
FIRST REGUI,AR SESSION 

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT" 1/" to H.P. 914, L.D. 
1226, Bill, "AN ACT to Require Archery Hunter Train­
ing. " 

10 Amend the bill by inserting at the beginning of 
11 the first line after the enacting clause (page 1, 
12 line 5 in L.D.) the following: 'Sec.l.' 

13 Further amend the bill by inserting after subsec-
14 tion 8 and before the statement of fact the follow-
15 ing: 

16 'Sec. 2. Allocation. The following funds are al-
17 located from dedicated revenues to the Department of 
18 Inland Fisheries and Wildlife. 

19 

20 INLAND FISHERIES AND WILDLIFE, 
21 DEPARTMENT OF 

22 

23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 

All Other 

This allocation pro­
vides funds for antici­
pated educational mate­
rials and general sup­
plies to carry out the 
purposes of this Act.' 

1987-88 1988-89 

$2,000 $2,000 



COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "11,, to H.P. 914, L.D. 1226 

1 STATEMENT OF FACT 

2 The purpose of this amendment is to add an allo-
3 cation section to the bill. 

4 

Reported by the Committee on Fisheries and Wildlife 
Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the 
House 
5/18/87 (Filing No. H-144) 

2-

2823051387 

Clerk of the 




