

1		L.D. 1	226
2		(Filing No.	H-144 )
3 4 5 6	STATE OF MAINE HOUSE OF REPRESENTA 113TH LEGISLATU FIRST REGULAR SES	ATIVES IRE	
7 8 9	COMMITTEE AMENDMENT " $\mathcal{A}$ " t 1226, Bill, "AN ACT to Require A ing."		l, L.D. Train-
10 11 12	Amend the bill by inserting a the first line after the enac line 5 in L.D.) the following: 'S	ting clause (	
13 14 15	Further amend the bill by ins tion 8 and before the statement c ing:		
16 17 18	'Sec. 2. Allocation. The fol located from dedicated revenues Inland Fisheries and Wildlife.		
19		1987-88	1988-89
20 21	INLAND FISHERIES AND WILDLIFE, DEPARTMENT OF		
22	All Other	\$2,000	\$2,000
23 24 25 26 27 28	This allocation pro- vides funds for antici- pated educational mate- rials and general sup- plies to carry out the purposes of this Act.'		

COMMI	TTEE AMENDMENT " $A$ " to H.P. 914, L.D. 1226
1	STATEMENT OF FACT
<b>2</b> 3	The purpose of this amendment is to add an allo- cation section to the bill.
4	2823051387

Reported by the Committee on Fisheries and Wildlife Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House 5/18/87 (Filing No. H-144)